THE DATASHEET OF
AIF25H300N-L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
AIF 300V Vin SERIES
Maximum Power:
600 Watts

Power good identification High (Vo) = power good
Temperature monitor output 10 mV/°K (2.73 = 0°C)
Current monitor output 0 to 1 mA (1 mA = 100% Io rated)
Overvoltage protection adjust 110 to 150% Vo linear programming by voltage or resistor, or digital mode control
Notes: Nominal values apply with sense pins connected and other control pin unconnected.
ALP: Astec Linear Programming
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature -20°C to +100°C (case temperature)
Start up temperature -40°C to +100°C (case temperature)
Storage temperature -40°C to +125°C
Overtemperature protection 110°C max
advancedenergy.com       3
AIF 300V Vin SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
Input Voltage Output Voltage Efficiency Model Number
300 VDC 1.8 V @ 120 A 80% (Typ) AIF120Y300 *-**L
300 VDC 3.3 V @ 120 A 87% (Typ) AIF120F300 *-**L
300 VDC 5.0 V @ 80 A 90% (Typ) AIF80A300 *-**L
300 VDC 12 V @ 50 A 90% (Typ) AIF50B300 *-**L
300 VDC 15 V @ 40 A 90% (Typ) AIF40C300 *-**L
300 VDC 24 V @ 25 A 90% (Typ) AIF25H300 *-**L
1. For Negative enable, add suffix “-N”.
2. For Non-thread hole, add suffix “-NT”.
3. For RoHS 6, add suffix “-L”.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS